
Amazona Society
Terry & Shari Beaudoin  |  aoratrix@yahoo.com

American Budgerigar Society
Chet Swanson  |  cswanson@kendra.com

Avicultural Society of America Inc. 
John L. Lewis  |  Babjac@aol.com
Steve Duncan  |  AvianResources@earthlink.net

Bird Endowment 
Diane Bock  |  EvasGran@aol.com
Laureen Mitchell  |  laureen_mitchell@mac.com 

or laureenmitchell@mac.com

Caique Enthusiasts of America 
Nancy Speed  |  nancyspeed@att.net 

Celebrate Parrots 
Jamie Whittaker  |  bjwbird@abcbirds.com
Kathy Heaton  |  kbheaton@swbell.net

Cockatiel Foundation Inc. 
Linda S. Rubin  |  lsr@cockatielsplusparrots.com
Genny Wall  |  gennygem2@aol.com

Golden Conure Society 
Nancy Speed  |  nancyspeed@att.net

International Conure Association 
Pat Chinnici  |  lorolover@sbcglobal.net 
Brent Andrus  |  parrotperc@cox.net

International Parrotlet Society 
Sandee Molenda  |  sandee@parrotletranch.com
Linda Nichelmann  |  nichelmann@cs.com

Lineolated Parakeet Society 
Fran Anderson  |  flanderson2003@yahoo.com
Jamie Whittaker  |  bjwbird@abcbirds.com 

Loro Parque Fundación 
Dr. Janice Boyd  |  jboyd46@charter.net
Laney Rickman  |  birds@birdendowment.org

National Cockatiel Society 
Rena Fox  |  rena@birdsupplynh.com
April Blazich  |  aprilb@bellsouth.net 

National Parrot Rescue  
& Preservation Foundation 
Georgia Hayes  |  dancergigi@yahoo.com
Kathy Heaton  |  kbheaton@swbell.net

National Finch & Softbill Society 
Sally Huntington  |  sallych@san.rr.com
Paula N. Hansen  |  phhansen@earthlink.net

The Parrot Fund  
(formerly Amigos de Las Aves, USA) 
Parrot Conservation & Research Fund 
Dr. Janice Boyd  |  jboyd46@charter.net 

Pionus Breeders Association
Bob Queen  |  pionus@gvtc.com

Pionus Parrot Research 
Foundation 
Margrethe Warden  |  birdbrain@mindspring.com 

Pyrrhura Breeders Association 
June DiCiocco  |  jdiciocco@mindspring.com
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